

News Release

Shurgard Self Storage SA 6C rue Gabriel Lippmann L-5365 Munsbach https://corporate.shurgard.eu

For Release: Immediately
Date: August 1, 2019
Contact: Caroline Thirifay
+352 621 680 104

Shurgard Self Storage SA to Release Interim Results for the period 1 January 2019 to 30 June 2019 and Host Interim Conference Call

Munsbach, Luxembourg – Shurgard Self Storage SA (EURONEXT: SHUR) announced today it intends to release its interim results for the period 1 January 2019 to 30 June 2019 on Wednesday, August 14, 2019, at 7.30 a.m. (CET). A conference call is scheduled for <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>August 14</u>, 2019, at 10:00 a.m. (CET) to discuss these results.

Live Conference Call Number

International dial-in number: +352 24871238

Conference ID number: 7545939

Additional dial-in numbers:

Belgium 080073264

024003547

France 0805081488

0170807153

Luxembourg 80024807

24871238

Netherlands 08000232838

0207075535

United Kingdom 08000288438

02031070289

USA (833) 883-0370

(786) 815-8293

Conference Replay:

A digital recording of the conference call will be available for replay two hours after call's completion.

Dial-in number: +44 8009172646 Conference ID number: 7545939

Date accessible through: August 29, 2019



About Shurgard

Shurgard is the largest owner and operator of self-storage facilities in Europe with 231 self-storage centers and approximately 1.2 million net rentable square meters in 7 countries: the Netherlands, France, Sweden, the United Kingdom, Belgium, Germany and Denmark. Shurgard's European network currently serves 150,000 customers and employs approximately 700 people. Shurgard is listed on Euronext Brussels under the symbol "SHUR". At Shurgard, we live and breathe our values of service, security, reliability, flexibility, convenience and cleanliness – to provide the best storage experience.

For additional information: https://corporate.shurgard.eu/ For high resolution images: https://shurgard.prezly.com/media

Contact

Caroline Thirifay, Director of Investor Relations, Shurgard Self Storage SA E-mail: Investor.Relations@shurgard.lu

M: +352 621 680 104

Arno Creve, Citigate Dewe Rogerson

E-mail: arno.creve@citigatedewerogerson.com

M: +32 472 99 61 58